
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



I~ 

J' 

C'-'j 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 2379 

(Filing No. H-I04S) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

115TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE 
L.D. 2379, 

AMENDMENT ,,/I., to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H. P • 1699 , 
Bill, "An Act Making Supplemental Appropriations for 

Fiscal Year 1991-92" 

Amend the amendment in that part designated "Sec. P-2." in 
the 4th line (page 2, line 29 in amendment) by striking out the 
fallowing: "$1,356,708" and inserting in its place the 
following: '$1,606,708' and in the 2nd and 3rd lines 'from the 
end (page 2, lines 33 and 34 in amendment) by striking out the 
following: "and the adverse selection surcharge and the General 
Fund portion of" and inserting in its place the following: 
adverse selection surcharge' and' 

Further amend, the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of 
the last 2 paragraphs (page 2, lines 37 to 46 in amendment) 

Further amend the amendment on page 3 by striking out all of 
those parts designated "Sec. P-4. to Sec. P-6." (page 3, lines 1 to 
47 in amendment) 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
fiscal note and inserting in its place the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

1991-92 1992-93 TOTAL 

GENERAL FUND 
APPROPRIATIONS 

PART A, SECTION A-I ($1,131,213) ($1,131,213) 
PART B, SECTION B-1 $23,346,921 $23,346,921 
PART C ($103,938) ($103,938) 
PART D $3,102,020 ($4,687,776) ($1,585,756) 

Page l-LR3797(12) , 

HOUSE MENDMENT 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, 
2379 

PART E 
2 PART F 

PART G, SECTION G-l 
4 PART H, SECTION H-l 

PART P, SECTION P-l 
6 

GENERAL FUND, TOTAL 
8 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURE 
10 FUND 

12 PART A, SECTION A-2 
PART B, SECTION B-2 

14 PART H, SECTION H-2 

16 FEDERAL EXPENDITURE 
FUND, TOTAL 

18 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE 

20 FUND 

22 PART A, SECTION A-3 
PART B, SECTION B-3 

24 PART G,' SECTION G-2 
PART H, SECTION H-3 

26 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE 

28 FUND, TOTAL 

30 FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT 
FUND 

32 
PART A, SECTION A-4 

34 PART B, SECTION B-4 
PART H, SECTION H-4 

36 
FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT, 

38 TOTAL 

40 INFORMATION SERVICES 
TRAINING FUND 

42 
PART B, SECTION B-5 

44 
INFORMATION SERVICES 

46 TRAINING FUND, TOTAL 

48 HIGHWAY FUND 

to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 

($1,303,726) 
($824,638) 
$316,928 

$14,624 
$3,215,000 

$26,631,978 ($4,687,776) 

($14,317) 
$29,163,403 

$7,187 

$29,156,273 

($743,928) 
$2,701,367 

$41,438,265 
($45,586) 

$43,350,118 

($212,500) 
$1, 439,646 

-0-

$1, 227 ,146 

$45,524 

$45,524 

Page 2-LR3797(12) 

1699, L.D. 

($1,303,726) 
($824,638) 
$316,928 

$14,624 
$3,215,000 

$21,944,202 

($14,317) 
$29,163,403 

$7,187 

$29,156,273 

($743,928) 
$2,701,367 

$41,438,265 
($45,586) 

$43,350,118 

($212,500) 
$1,439,646 

-0-

$1,227,146 

$45,524 

$45,524 

,,/. 

') 

" 

,-
) 

\ 

/) 



" 

/'~ 

( '\ 
, ) 

~-.' 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "~,, to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1699, L.D. 
2379 

'2 PART P, SECTION P-6 ($115,630) 

4 HIGHWAY FUND, TOTAL ($115,630) 

6 GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED REVENUE 

8 PART B 

10 SECTION B-1 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

EDUCATION-UNORGANIZED 
TERRITORY 
BUREAU OF TAXATION 
HUMAN SERVICES 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

PART H 

SECTION H-l 

PART N 

SECTION N-l 

PART P 

SECTION P-2 

GENERAL FUND UNDEDICATED 
REVENUE, TOTAL 

32 LAPSED BALANCES 

34 PART A 

36 SECTION A-I 
ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY 

38 DEVELOPMENT 

40 LAPSED BALANCES, 
TOTAL 

42 

44 

$274,256 
$268,750 

$38,040 
$25,300 

$14,624 

$130,000 

$1,606,708 

$2,357,678 

$56,658 

$56,658 

STATEMENT OF FACT 
46 

($115,630) 

($115,630) 

$274,256 
$268,750 

$38,040 
$25,300 

$14,624 

$130,000 

$1,606,708 

$2,357,678 

$56,658 

$56,658' 

This amendment deletes references to converting the state 
48 employee health insurance program to a minimum premium 

Page 3-LR3797(12) 

HOUSE MENI T 



2 

4 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
2379 

,,(r.. to HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1699, L.D. 

arrangement and replaces that revenue with the ancillary portion 
of the 1992 premium dividend that is to be returned in this 
fiscal year. 

Filed by Rep. Carroll of Gray 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
3/4/92 (Filing No. H-I045) 

Page 4-LR3797(12) 

'I' 

) 

) 

) 
,,( 




